BL24C256F
Version 02 https://www.belling.com.cn Please read the "Important Notice" section at the end of this document
256K-Bit，IIC，Serial EEPROM，BL24C256F
1. Product Features
▪ Compatible with all I2C bidirectional data
transfer protocol
▪ Memory array:
256 Kbits (32 Kbytes) of EEPROM

16 Version 02 https://www.belling.com.cn
BL24C256F
 7. Ordering Guide
BL 24C 256 F -PA R C
Feature
C: Green (Halogen Free)
Shipping Carrier Option
R: Tape and Reel
T: Tube
Package Type
PA: SOP-8L
SF: TSSOP-8L
DA: PDIP-8L
NT: UDFN-8L
TC: SOT23-5L
RR: TSOT23-5L
Density
02:2k bit
04:4k bit
08:8k bit
16:16k bit
32:32k bit
64:64k bit
128:128k bit
256:256k bit
512:512k bit
M1:1M bit
M2:2M bit
Product Family
24:IIC Interface EEPROM
Version
F：F Version
Table 9 Ordering Information
Product Number Package Operating Temp. Eco Status MSL Minimum Pack Qty
BL24C256F-PARC SOP-8L -40-85℃ Green 3 2500EA
BL24C256F-SFRC TSSOP-8L -40-85℃ Green 3 3000EA
BL24C256F-NTRC UDFN8 -40-85℃ Green 3 3000EA
BL24C256F-TCRC SOT23-5 -40-85℃ Green 3 3000EA
17 Version 02 https://www.belling.com.cn
BL24C256F
 8. Package Information
8.1 Outline Dimensions
8.1.1 Outline Dimensions SOP-8L
SIDE VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
COMMON DIMENSIONS
PIN1 EE1
0.25
L1
L
c
SECTION B-B
b e B B
D
AA2
A3
A1
θ
cc1
b
b1
BASE METAL
WITH PLATING
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX
A - - 1.75
A1 0.10 - 0.23
A2 1.30 1.40 1.50
A3 0.60 0.65 0.70
b 0.39 - 0.47
b1 0.38 0.41 0.44
c 0.20 - 0.24
c1 0.19 0.20 0.21
D 4.80 4.90 5.00